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Barren River: Allen, 

Barren, Butler, 
Edmonson, Hart, Logan, 
Metcalfe, Monroe, 
Simpson, Warren 
 

Phone:  270-901-5749 
               800-643-6233 
Fax:        270-746-0729 

Barren River Point of Entry 
P.O. Box 6499 
380 Suwannee Trail 
Bowling Green, KY  42103 
 

Keith Pawley, POE Manager 
Donna Everly, DCES   

kpawley@lifeskills.com 
deverly@lifeskills.com  
 

     

Big Sandy: Floyd, 

Johnson, Magoffin, 
Martin, Pike 
 

Phone:  606-886-4417 
               800-230-6011 
Fax:        606-886-4434 

Big Sandy Point of Entry 
104 South Front Ave. 
Prestonsburg, KY 41653 
 

Donna Dyer, POE Manager 
VACANT, DCES 

ddyer@mtcomp.org 
 

     

Bluegrass: Anderson, 

Bourbon, Boyle, Clark, 
Estill, Fayette, Franklin, 
Garrard, Harrison, 
Jessamine, Lincoln, 
Madison, Mercer, 
Nicholas, Powell, Scott, 
Woodford 

 

Phone:  859-271-9448 
              800-454-2764 
Fax:       859-272-6893 

Bluegrass Point of Entry 
343 Waller Ave.  Suite 201 
Lexington, KY  40504 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Angie Casey, POE Manager 
Amy Winn, DCES 
Sarah Richardson, DCES 
VACANT, DCES 
 
 

ancasey@bluegrass.org 
ajwinn@bluegrass.org 
sdrichards@bluegrass.org 
 

     

Buffalo Trace: 
Bracken, Fleming, 
Lewis, Mason, 
Robertson 

 

Phone:  606-564-3919 
               800-335-4249 
Fax:        606-564-3936 

Buffalo Trace Point of Entry 
611 Forest Ave. 
Maysville, KY  41056 
 
 

Kelly Case, POE Manager 
Mary Hall, DCES 

kcase@comprehendinc.org 
mhall@comprehendinc.org 
 

     

Cumberland Valley: 
Bell, Clay, Harlan, 
Jackson, Knox, Laurel, 
Rockcastle, Whitley 

 

Phone:  606-523-0229 
               800-509-9559 
Fax:        606-528-9623 

Cumberland Valley Point of Entry 
P.O. Box 568 
Corbin, KY  40702 
 
 

Amy Meadows, POE Manager 
Lloyd Zehr, DCES 
 
 
 

amy_meadows6@outlook.com 
lloydzehr@hotmail.com 
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FIVCO: Boyd, Carter, 

Elliott, Greenup, 
Lawrence 

Phone:  606-929-9155 
               800-650-1329 
Fax:        606-929-9833 

FIVCO Point of Entry 
5850 U.S. 60 
Box 11 Summit Plaza 
Ashland, KY  41102 

Clorissa McConnell, POE Manager 
Leah Dickerson, DCES 
 
 

clorissad.mcconnell@ky.gov  
leahg.dickerson@ky.gov 

     

Gateway: Bath, 

Menifee, Montgomery, 
Morgan, Rowan 

 

Phone:  606-674-3204 
               800-942-4358 
Fax:        606-674-8390 

Gateway Point of Entry 
P.O. Box 290 
Owingsville, KY  40360 

Clorissa McConnell, POE Manager 
Leah Dickerson, DCES 
 
 

clorissad.mcconnell@ky.gov  
leahg.dickerson@ky.gov 
 

     

Green River: Daviess, 

Hancock, Henderson, 
McLean, Ohio, Union, 
Webster 

Phone:  270-852-2905 
               888-686-1414 
Fax:        270-852-2941 

Green River Point of Entry 
1501 Breckenridge St. 
Owensboro, KY  42303 
 
 

Mitzi Helton, POE Manager 
Stephanie Clark, DCES 
 

mitzi.helton@grdhd.org 
stephanie.clark@grdhd.org  
 

     

Kentuckiana 
(KIPDA): Bullitt, 

Henry, Jefferson, 
Oldham, Shelby, 
Spencer, Trimble 

Phone:  502-429-1249 
               800-442-0087 
Fax:        502-429-1255 

KIPDA Point of Entry 
312 Whittington Pky, Ste 020 
Louisville, KY  40222 
 
 

Melissa Robinson, POE Manager 
Alan Smith, DCES 
Christi Leonard, DCES 
Susan Morreau, DCES 
Bernadette Sadlo, DCES 
 

MelissaL.Robinson@ky.gov 
alanf.smith@ky.gov  
christi.leonard@ky.gov  
susan.morreau@ky.gov  
bernadette.sadlo@ky.gov  
 

     

Kentucky River: 
Breathitt, Knott, Lee, 
Leslie, Letcher, Owsley, 
Perry, Wolfe 
 

Phone:  606-439-1325 
               800-328-1767 
Fax:        606-436-0577 

Kentucky River Point of Entry 
115 Rockwood Lane 
Hazard, KY  41701 
 
 

Nancy Combs, POE Manager 
Marilyn Combs, DCES 

kyriverpoe@hotmail.com 
marchancecombs@gmail.com  

     

Lake Cumberland: 
Adair, Casey, Clinton, 
Cumberland, Green, 
McCreary, Pulaski, 
Russell, Taylor, Wayne 

Phone:  606-678-2821 
               800-378-2821 
Fax:        606-679-7252 

Lake Cumberland Point of Entry 
259 Parkers Mill Road 
Somerset, KY  42501 
 

Connie Finck, POE Manager 
Rebecca Alley, DCES 
 

cfinck@adanta.org  
ralley@adanta.org  
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Lincoln Trail: 
Breckinridge, Grayson, 
Hardin, Larue, Marion, 
Meade, Nelson, 
Washington 

 

Phone:  270-737-5921 
              800-678-1879 
Fax:       270-982-0829 

Lincoln Trail Point of Entry 
P.O. Box 2609 
108 New Glendale Rd. 
Elizabethtown, KY  42702 
 

 

Julie Cox, POE Manager 
Lacey Roof, DCES 

julief.cox@ky.gov 
laceye.roof@ky.gov  

     

Northern Kentucky: 
Boone, Campbell, 
Carroll, Gallatin, Grant, 
Kenton, Owen, 
Pendleton 

 

NorthKey 
Phone: 859-308-5963  
Fax:       859-308-5973 

 
 
St. Elizabeth 
Phone:  859-655-1195 
Fax:        859-655-1194 
 
 
Main contact 
859-655-1195 
888-300-8866 

North Key 
718 Columbia Street 
Newport, KY 41071-1837 
 
 
 

St. Elizabeth 
Community Outreach Building 
4900 Houston Road 
Florence, KY 41042 
 

 

Lisa Connor, POE Manager 
 
 
 

 
Barbara Sweeney, POE Manager 
Michele Snellgrove, DCES 
Susan Ruedy, DCES 

l.connor@northkey.org  
 
 
 

 
barbara.sweeney@stelizabeth.com 
michele.snellgrove@stelizabeth.com  

susan.ruedy@stelizabeth.com 

     

Pennyrile: Caldwell, 

Christian, Crittenden, 
Hopkins, Lyon, 
Muhlenberg, Todd, 
Trigg 

Phone:  270-886-5186 
               877-473-7766 
Fax:        270-886-0393 

Pennyrile Point of Entry 
400A Hammond Plaza 
Hopkinsville, KY  42240 
 
 

Jessica Wood, POE Manager 
VACANT, DCES 
 
 

jwood@pennyroyalcenter.org 
 
 
 

     

Purchase: Ballard, 

Carlisle, Calloway, 
Fulton, Graves, 
Hickman, Livingston, 
Marshall, McCracken 

Phone:  270-442-6223 
               800-648-6599 
Fax:        270-442-3326 

Purchase Point of Entry 
425 Broadway , Suite 204 
Paducah KY,  42001 
 
 

Allison Clark, POE Manager 
Terra Bryan, DCES 

aclark@4rbh.org 
tbryan@4rbh.org 
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